RESOLUTION OF . THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 327

WHEREAS, The Papago Council did, by Ordinance No. 14, provide for the issuance of Tribal Business Licenses to persons conducting businesses on the Papago Reservations, and

WHEREAS, The Council did, by personal letter to each, notify the Traders of the provisions of the Ordinance, setting Auguest 30 as the deadline for compliance, and

WHEREAS, The Papago Indian Garage has neither made application for a license nor paid its ground rental, and

WHEREAS, The Cababi Trading Post has not made the required application or does it have an Indian Service License to Trade with the Indians, claiming that neither is required because it is on patented land, although it does practically all of its business with members of this Tribe, and it is within the Executive Order Reservation, thus putting it within the Indian Country.

THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Papago Council that the Superintendent of Sells Agency be requested to take such action as may be required to insure the compliance of the Papago Indian Garage and the Cababi Trading Post with Ordinance No. 14 and with the Indian Service Regulations governing Trading with the Indians, including such legal action on behalf of the Tribe as may be ceemed necessary to insure full compliance, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Superintendent of Sells Agency be requested to keep the Trader's Committee of the Papago Council fully informed regarding the actions taken and the progress thereof.

The foregoing resolution was on September 5, 1947, duly enacted by a vote of 15 for and 0 against, by the Papago Council, pursuant to authority vested in it by Section 3 (e) of Article V of the Constitution of the Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, prusuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Siad Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of Sells Agency, and is subject to the rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6, Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL BY:

/s/ Thomas A. Segundo
Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

Attest:

/s/	/ Ida N. Wilson Ida N. Wilson, Sec. & Treas.	**************************************
	APPROVED: Sept 12, 1947	
/s/	Moris Burge, Superintendent	
	Moris Burge, Superintendent	